60 years lease after the expiry of present lease as given 
below :

Rs.2,38,056 + Rs.2,21,933       =       Rs.2,29,995 per annum
        2
                                        =       Rs.    19,166 per month
                                Say             Rs.     19,000 per month

Rupees Nineteen thousand Per month"

No objection thereto was field.  The court, thus, acting on the basis of 
the recommendations of the said valuer, by an order dated 30.05.1984, 
opined :

"After reading the original report of Mr. A.K. De, 
the valuer and upon hearing the parties it appears to the 
Court that the rent of the lease is reasonable and 
beneficial to the Trust Estate.  There will be an order in 
terms of prayer (a).  The rent payable under the proposed 
lease will be Rs.19,000/- (Rupees nineteen thousand) per 

month.  Regarding the current lease the petitioner will 
pay rent at the rate of Rs.8,000/- (Rupees eight thousand) 
per month w.e.f. 01.06.,1984."

The said order of the Calcutta High Court was accepted and acted 
upon by the Official Trustee and it executed a deed of lease in favour of the